University of California

School

Crafton Hills
College of the Desert
Mt. San Jacinto
Norco College
Chaffey
Riverside

Copper Mountain
Moreno Valley
Barstow

SBVC

Victor Valley
Palo Verde

Enrollment

Fall 23
6,147
12,123
19,040
11,003
21,095
21,156
1,705
10,115
3,514
13,209
16,272
3,605

Admission Rates 2023-24

App % Rate based

Applied Admits Enrolled on Enrollment

133 98
219 156
431 302
255 176
314 209
608 408
16 6
155 100
34 24
83 53
116 75
0 0

Crafton Admit Percentages by Ethnicity
Admits Enrolled Admit %

Ethnicity

Asian
Hispanic/Latinx
African American
White

Applied

20
61

6
41

14 10
44 32

6 3
32 25

71
100
227
120
139
307

4

63

19

39

50

0

70.00%
72.13%
100.00%
78.05%

2.16%
1.81%
2.26%
2.32%
1.49%
2.87%
0.94%
1.53%
0.97%
0.63%
0.71%
0.00%

https://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/about-us/information-center/admissions-source-school

https://datamart.cccco.edu/Students/Enrollment Status.aspx

https://www.calstate.edu/data-center/institutional-research-analyses/Pages/data-dashboards.aspx

Admit % Based on

Total Enrollment
1.59%
1.29%
1.59%
1.60%
0.99%
1.93%
0.35%
0.99%
0.68%
0.40%
0.46%
0.00%

Admit %
73.68%
71.23%
70.07%
69.02%
66.56%
67.11%
37.50%
64.52%
70.59%
63.86%
64.66%

#DIV/0!


https://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/about-us/information-center/admissions-source-school
https://datamart.cccco.edu/Students/Enrollment_Status.aspx
https://www.calstate.edu/data-center/institutional-research-analyses/Pages/data-dashboards.aspx

CSU Admit Rate 88.10%



