University of California

Admission Rates 2023-24

	Enrollment				App % Rate based	Admit % Based on	
School	Fall 23	Applied	Admits	Enrolled	on Enrollment	Total Enrollment	Admit %
Crafton Hills	6,147	133	98	71	2.16%	1.59%	73.68%
College of the Desert	12,123	219	156	100	1.81%	1.29%	71.23%
Mt. San Jacinto	19,040	431	302	227	2.26%	1.59%	70.07%
Norco College	11,003	255	176	120	2.32%	1.60%	69.02%
Chaffey	21,095	314	209	139	1.49%	0.99%	66.56%
Riverside	21,156	608	408	307	2.87%	1.93%	67.11%
Copper Mountain	1,705	16	6	4	0.94%	0.35%	37.50%
Moreno Valley	10,115	155	100	63	1.53%	0.99%	64.52%
Barstow	3,514	34	24	19	0.97%	0.68%	70.59%
SBVC	13,209	83	53	39	0.63%	0.40%	63.86%
Victor Valley	16,272	116	75	50	0.71%	0.46%	64.66%
Palo Verde	3,605	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	#DIV/0!

Crafton Admit Percentages by Ethnicity

Ethnicity	Applied	Admits	Enrolle	ed A	Admit %
Asian	2	20	14	10	70.00%
Hispanic/Latinx	6	51	44	32	72.13%
African American		6	6	3	100.00%
White	4	-1	32	25	78.05%

https://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/about-us/information-center/admissions-source-school https://datamart.cccco.edu/Students/Enrollment_Status.aspx_

https://www.calstate.edu/data-center/institutional-research-analyses/Pages/data-dashboards.aspx